Group New Zealand Limited (trading as Cushman and Wakefield); 

d) the Approved Contract Term is set at three years with a right of renewal of three years at 
Council’s sole discretion; and 

e) the Approved Contract Sum for the first three years of the contract is set at Three Million 

Three Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars ($3,310,000) being the estimated total spend over 
the first three years of the contract. 

14. Attachments 

15. Nil 

16. Purpose and Structure of Contract 

17. The scope of the contract includes: 

 The inspection and delivery of preventative, planned and reactive maintenance on

[...]

Limited (trading as Cushman and Wakefield) as their supplier of HVAC and Plumbing Services 
for an Approved Contract Term of three years with a right of renewal of a further three years at 
Councils sole discretion.  

33. The Approved Contract Sum for the first three years of the contract is set at Three Million 
Three Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars ($3,310,000) being the estimated spend. 

34. Risk 
35. DTZ Group New Zealand Limited (trading as Cushman and Wakefield) has carried out work for 

Council in the past to a reasonable standard. The Hamilton branch currently employs 20 staff 
and will take on an extra 3 staff as part of winning this contract.

[...]

The land has been valued at $415,000 including GST (if any). 

7. Recommendations from Management 

That: 

a)   the report be received; 

b) Council sells the freehold interest in the land described in the Schedule to the lessee 
  for a price of $415,000 (Four Hundred and Fifteen Thousand Dollars) including GST (if 
  any) plus all Council’s costs associated with the sale. 

c) Council authorises the Chief Executive Officer to (1) prepare and execute an  
  Agreement for Sale and Purchase and (2) any other instruments required to give